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Vertou

Grolerie

Parc Bel Air

Gare de Vertou Sud
Chalonges

La Plée

Rouleaux
Guerivieres
Basse-Goulaine
Quintaine

Vertou

Grolerie

Parc Bel Air

Gare de Vertou Sud
Chalonges

La Plée

Rouleaux
Gueriviéres
Basse-Goulaine
Quintaine

16.01
16.03
16.04
16.06
16.07
16.10
16.11
16.13
16.14
16.17

16.20
16.22
16.23
16.25
16.26
16.29
16.30
16.32
16.33
16.36

16.41
16.43
16.44
16.46
16.47
16.50
16.51
16.53
16.54
16.57

17.00
17.02
17.04
17.06
17.07
17.10
17.11
1713
17.14
17.17
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Vertou

Grolerie

Parc Bel Air

Gare de Vertou Sud
Chalonges

La Plée

Rouleaux
Gueriviéres
Basse-Goulaine
Quintaine

Vertou

Grolerie

Parc Bel Air

Gare de Vertou Sud
Chalonges

La Plée

Rouleaux
Gueriviéres
Basse-Goulaine
Quintaine

6.15
6.17
6.18
6.19
6.20
6.22
6.23
6.24
6.25
6.27

15.53
15.55
15.56
15.58
15.59
16.02
16.03
16.04
16.05
16.08

6.36
6.38
6.39
6.40
6.41
6.43
6.44
6.45
6.46
6.48

16.16
16.18
16.19
16.21
16.22
16.25
16.26
16.28
16.29
16.32

6.57
6.59
7.00
7.01
7.02
7.04
7.05
7.06
7.07
7.09

16.39
16.41
16.42
16.44
16.45
16.48
16.49
16.51
16.52
16.55

7.17
7.19
7.20
1.22
7.23
7.25
7.26
1.27
7.28
731

17.01
17.03
17.04
17.06
17.08
17.11
17.12
17.13
17.14
17.17

1.55
7.57
7.59
8.01
8.02
8.05
8.06
8.07
8.08
8.11

17.20
17.22
17.24
17.26
17.27
17.30
17.31
17.33
17.34
17.37

737
739
7.40
7.4
7.43
7.45
7.46
1.47
7.48
7.51

17.24
17.26
17.27
17.29
17.31
17.34
17.35
17.36
17.37
17.40

8.15
8.17
8.19
8.21
8.22
8.25
8.26
8.27
8.28
8.31

17.40
17.42
17.44
17.46
17.47
17.50
17.51
17.53
17.54
17.57

7.58
8.00
8.01
8.03
8.04
8.06
8.07
8.08
8.09
8.12

17.48
17.50
17.51
17.53
17.54
17.57
17.58
18.00
18.01
18.04

8.35
8.37
8.39
8.41
8.42
8.45
8.46

8.49
8.52

18.00
18.02
18.04
18.06
18.07
18.10
18.11
18.13
18.14
18.17

8.18
8.20
8.21
8.23
8.24
8.26
8.27
8.28
8.29
8.32

18.12
18.14
18.15
18.17
18.18
18.21
18.22
18.24
18.25
18.27

8.56
8.58
9.00
9.02
9.03
9.05
9.06
9.08
9.09
9.12

18.21
18.23
18.25
18.27
18.28
18.31
18.32
18.33
18.34
18.37

8.41
8.43
8.44
8.46
8.47
8.49
8.50
8.51
8.52
8.55

18.37
18.39
18.40
18.42
18.43
18.46
18.47
18.48
18.49
18.51

Vertou — Quintaine

9.22
9.24
9.25
9.27
9.28
9.30
9.31
9.32
9.33
9.36

18.44
18.46
18.47
18.49
18.50
18.53
18.54
18.55
18.56
18.59

Vertou — Quintaine

9.06
9.08
9.09
9.1
9.12
9.14
9.15
9.16
9.17
9.20

19.05
19.07
19.08
19.10
19.11
19.14
19.15
19.16
19.17
19.19

9.52
9.54
9.55
9.57
9.58
10.00
10.01
10.03
10.04
10.07

19.15
19.17
19.18
19.20
19.21
19.23
19.24
19.25
19.26
19.29

9.31
933
9.34
9.36
9.37
9.39
9.40
9.41
9.42
9.45

19.36
19.38
19.39
19.40
19.41
19.44
19.45
19.46
19.47
19.49

10.22
10.24
10.25
10.27
10.28
10.30
10.31
10.33
10.34
10.37

19.45
19.47
19.48
19.50
19.51
19.53
19.54
19.55
19.56
19.59

10.00
10.02
10.03
10.05
10.06
10.09
10.10
10.11
10.12
10.15

20.11
20.13
20.14
20.15
20.16
20.19
20.20
20.21
20.22
20.24

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

11.22{11.52|112.22|{12.52(13.22|13.52(14.22|14.52|15.22{15.42
11.24{11.54{12.24/12.54|13.24|13.54|14.24|14.54|15.24|15.44
11.25[11.55/12.25|12.55/13.25|13.55|14.25|14.55|15.25{15.45
11.27|111.57|12.27|12.57|13.27|13.57|14.27|14.57|15.27|15.47
11.28{11.58/12.28|12.58|13.28/13.58|14.28|14.58|15.28| 15.48
11.30/12.00/12.30/13.00{13.30{14.00|14.30|15.00|15.30{15.50
11.31{12.01(12.31]13.01{13.31/14.01{14.31{15.0115.31|15.51
11.33/112.0312.33|13.03|13.33|14.03|14.33|15.03|15.33|15.53
11.34{12.04{12.34/13.04|13.34|14.04|14.34{15.04|15.34| 15.54
11.37{12.07|12.37|13.07|13.37|14.07|14.37|15.07|15.37|15.57

10.52
10.54
10.55
10.57
10.58
11.00
11.01
11.03
11.04
11.07

20.45
20.47
20.48
20.50
20.51
20.53
20.54
20.55
20.56
20.58

20.15
20.17
20.18
20.20
20.21
20.23
20.24
20.25
20.26
20.28

10.30/11.00/11.30(12.00/12.30/13.00/13.30/ 14.00/14.30/ 15.00/15.30
10.32/11.02/11.32|12.0212.32|13.02 13.32| 14.02 14.32|15.02|15.32
10.33/11.03/11.33/12.03/12.33/13.03|13.33|14.03|14.33/15.03| 15.33
10.35/11.05/11.35/12.05/12.35/13.05|13.35| 14.05| 14.35 15.05 15.35
10.36/11.06|11.36|12.06|12.36/13.06| 13.36| 14.06| 14.36  15.06  15.36
10.39/11.09/11.39/12.09/12.39 13.09|13.39 14.09|14.39 15.09/15.39
10.4011.10/11.40(12.10/12.40 13.10|13.40 14.10|14.40 15.10/15.40
10.41 11.1111.41/12.1112.41/13.11 |13.41 1411 |14.41 15.11[15.41
10.4211.12(11.42(12.12(12.4213.12(13.42 14.12|14.42 15.12| 15.42
10.45/11.15/11.45/12.15/12.45/13.15/13.45|14.15/14.45/15.15/15.45

20.45
20.47
20.48
20.49
20.50
20.53
20.54
20.55
20.56
20.58

Quintaine
Basse-Goulaine
Gueriviéres
Rouleaux

La Plée

Chalonges

Gare de Vertou Sud
Parc Bel Air
Grolerie

Vertou

Quintaine
Basse-Goulaine
Gueriviéres
Rouleaux

La Plée

Chalonges

Gare de Vertou Sud
Parc Bel Air
Grolerie

Vertou

6.16
6.18
6.19
6.20
6.21
6.23
6.24
6.25
6.27
6.28

15.56
15.58
15.59
16.00
16.02
16.04
16.06
16.08
16.10
16.11

6.43
6.45
6.46
6.47
6.49
6.51
6.52
6.53
6.55
6.56

16.16
16.18
16.19
16.20
16.22
16.24
16.26
16.28
16.30
16.31

7.1
7.3
7.4
7.15
7.7
7.19
7.21
722
7.24
7.25

16.36
16.38
16.39
16.40
16.42
16.44
16.46
16.48
16.50
16.51

YN sovmaey

7.30
733
7.34
735
737
739
1.4
7.8
7.44
7.45

16.55
16.57
16.58
17.00
17.02
17.04
17.06
17.08
17.10
7.1
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Quintaine
Basse-Goulaine
Guerivieres
Rouleaux

La Plée

Chalonges

Gare de Vertou Sud
Parc Bel Air
Grolerie

Vertou

Quintaine
Basse-Goulaine
Gueriviéres
Rouleaux

La Plée

Chalonges

Gare de Vertou Sud
Parc Bel Air
Grolerie

Vertou

6.15
6.17
6.18
6.19
6.20
6.22
6.23
6.24
6.26
6.27

15.52
15.54
15.55
15.56
15.58
16.00
16.01
16.03
16.05
16.06

6.36
6.38
6.39
6.40
6.41
6.43
6.44
6.45
6.47
6.48

16.15
16.17
16.18
16.19
16.21
16.23
16.24
16.26
16.28
16.29

6.56
6.58
6.59
7.00
7.01
7.03
7.04
7.05
7.07
7.08

16.38
16.40
16.41
16.42
16.44
16.46
16.47
16.49
16.51
16.52

7.16
7.8
7.19
7.20
1.22
7.24
7.25
127
7.29
7.30

17.01
17.03
17.04
17.05
17.07
17.09
17.11
17.13
17.15
17.16

7.50
7.53
7.54
7.55
1.57
7.59
8.01
8.03
8.05
8.06

17.15
17.17
17.18
17.20
17.22
17.25
17.27
17.29
17.31
17.32

7.37
739
7.40
.4
743
1.45
7.46
7.48
7.50
7.51

17.24
17.26
17.27
17.28
17.30
17.32
17.34
17.36
17.38
17.39

8.10
8.13
8.14
8.15
8.17
8.19
8.21
8.22
8.24
8.25

17.35
17.37
17.38
17.40
17.42
17.45
17.47
17.49
17.51
17.52

7.57
7.59
8.00
8.01
8.03
8.05
8.06
8.08
8.10
8.1

17.47
17.49
17.50
17.51
17.53
17.55
17.57
17.59
18.01
18.02

8.30
8.33
8.34
8.35
8.37
8.39
8.41
8.8
8.44
8.45

17.58
18.00
18.01
18.02
18.04
18.07
18.09
18.10
18.12
18.13

8.18
8.20
8.21
8.22
8.24
8.26
8.27
8.29
8.31
8.32

18.12
18.14
18.15
18.16
18.18
18.20
18.21
18.23
18.25
18.26

8.51
8.54
8.55
8.56
8.58
9.00
9.02
9.03
9.05
9.06

18.23
18.25
18.26
18.27
18.29
18.31
18.33
18.34
18.36
18.37

8.38
8.40
8.41
8.42
8.44
8.46
8.47
8.49
8.51
8.52

18.42
18.44
18.45
18.46
18.48
18.50
18.51
18.53
18.55
18.56

Quintaine — Vertou

9.11
9.13
9.14
9.15
9.17
9.19
9.20
9.21
9.23
9.24

18.48
18.50
18.51
18.52
18.54
18.56
18.57
18.58
19.00
19.01

Quintaine —» Vertou

9.05
9.07
9.08
9.09
9.1
9.13
9.14
9.16
9.18
9.19

19.12
19.14
19.15
19.16
19.18
19.20
19.21
19.23
19.25
19.26

9.31
933
9.34
9.35
9.37
9.39
9.40
9.4
9.43
9.44

19.18
19.20
19.21
19.22
19.24
19.26
19.27
19.28
19.30
19.31

9.35
9.37
9.38
9.39
9.41
9.43
9.44
9.46
9.48
9.49

19.42
19.44
19.45
19.46
19.48
19.50
19.51
19.52
19.54
19.55

10.00
10.02
10.03
10.04
10.06
10.08
10.09
10.10
10.12
10.13

19.48
19.50
19.51
19.52
19.54
19.55
19.56
19.57
19.59
20.00

10.05
10.07
10.08
10.09
10.11
10.13
10.14
10.15
10.17
10.18

20.12
20.14
20.15
20.16
20.18
20.20
20.21
20.22
20.24
20.25

11.00{11.30{12.00/12.30{13.00/13.30|14.00{14.30/15.00| 15.30
11.02{11.32{12.02|12.32|13.02|13.32|14.02|14.32|15.02|15.32
11.03{11.33{12.0312.33|13.03|13.33|14.03|14.33|15.03|15.33
11.04/11.34/12.04/12.34|13.04|13.34|14.04|14.34|15.04|15.34
11.06{11.36/12.06/12.36|13.06|13.36|14.06{14.36|15.06|15.36
11.08)11.38/12.08|12.38|13.08|13.38|14.08|14.38|15.08|15.38
11.09{11.39{12.09/12.39{13.09(13.39/14.09{14.39/15.09|15.39
11.10{11.41{12.11{12.41(13.10|13.40|14.10|14.40|15.11|15.41
11.12{11.43[12.1312.43|13.12(13.42|14.12|14.42|15.13|15.43
11.13]11.44{12.14/12.44|13.13|13.43|14.13|14.43|15.14|15.44

10.30
10.32
10.33
10.34
10.36
10.38
10.39
10.40
10.42
10.43

20.18
20.20
20.21
20.22
20.24
20.25
20.26
20.27
20.29
20.30

20.48
20.50
20.51
20.52
20.54
20.55
20.56
20.57
20.59
21.00

10.35/11.05/11.35(12.05/12.35/13.05/13.35/14.05/14.35/15.05/15.29
10.37/11.07/11.37/12.07|12.37/13.07|13.37 14.07|14.37 15.07|15.31
10.38/11.08/11.38|12.08|12.38/13.08| 13.38|14.08| 14.38 15.08  15.32
10.39/11.09/11.39/12.09|12.39/13.09|13.39/14.09|14.39 15.09 15.33
10.4111.11(11.4112.11(12.4113.1113.41|14.1114.41 15.11 1535
10.43/11.13/11.43/12.13/12.43/13.13|13.43 14.13|14.43 15.13/15.37
10.44/11.14/11.44/12.14(12.4413.14|13.44 14.14|14.44 15.15/15.38
10.45/11.15/11.45/12.15/12.45 13.15|13.45 14.15|14.45 15.17/15.39
10.47|11.17(11.4712.17(12.47|13.1713.47 1417 14.47 15.19/15.41
10.48/11.18/11.48/12.18/12.48/13.18/13.48 14.18/14.48 15.20| 15.42

20.45
20.47
20.48
20.49
20.50
20.52
20.53
20.54
20.56
20.57
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Vertou

Grolerie

Parc Bel Air

Gare de Vertou Sud
Chalonges

La Plée

Rouleaux
Gueriviéres
Basse-Goulaine
Quintaine

Vertou

Grolerie

Parc Bel Air

Gare de Vertou Sud
Chalonges

La Plée

Rouleaux
Gueriviéres
Basse-Goulaine
Quintaine

6.16
6.18
6.19 1 6.49 | 7.18 | 7.48 | 8.18 | 8.48 | 9.18 | 9.48
6.20 | 6.50 | 7.20 | 7.50 | 8.20 | 8.50 1 9.20 | 9.50
6.21 | 6.51 | 7.21 | 7.51 | 8.21 | 8.51 1 9.21 | 9.51
6.23 6.53 7.23 7.53 823 853 923 953
6.24 | 6.54 | 7.24 | 7.54 | 8.24 | 8.54 | 9.24 | 9.54
6.25  6.55 | 7.25 7.55  8.25|8.55 9.25 9.55
6.26 | 6.56 | 7.26 | 7.56 | 8.26 | 8.56 | 9.26 | 9.56
6.28 | 6.58 | 7.28 | 7.58 | 8.28 | 8.58 | 9.28 | 9.58

6.46
6.48

7.15
7.7

1.45
1.47

8.15
8.17

8.45
8.47

9.15
9.17

9.45
9.47

17.13/17.44/18.1418.44/19.14/19.44 20.14|20.45
17.15/17.46 18.1618.4619.16 19.46 20.16/20.47
17.17/17.4718.17 18.4719.17 19.47 20.17 | 20.48
17.19/17.49 18.19 18.49 19.19 19.49 20.19/20.49
17.20/17.50/18.20 18.50/19.20/19.50/20.20/20.50
17.23/17.53/18.23 18.53 19.23 19.53 20.23 20.53
17.24/17.54/18.24 18.54/19.24/19.54 20.24|20.54
17.26 17.56 18.25 18.5519.25 19.55 20.25 20.55
17.27/17.57/18.26/18.56|19.26|19.56  20.26 | 20.56
17.30/18.00/18.29118.58/19.2819.58 20.28/20.58
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Vertou 6.16 6.46 7.16 7.46 8.15 845 9.15 9.45
Grolerie 6.18 6.48 7.18 7.48 8.17 847 9.7 947
Parc Bel Air 6.19 6.49 7.19 7.49 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48
Gare de Vertou Sud 6.20 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 850 9.20 9.50
Chalonges 6.21 6.51 7.21 7.51 821 851 921 951
La Plée 6.23 6.53 7.23 7.53 823 853 923 953
Rouleaux 6.24 6.54 7.24 754 824 854 9.24 9.54
Gueriviéres 6.25 | 6.55 | 7.25 | 7.55 | 8.25 | 8.55 | 9.25 | 9.55
Basse-Goulaine 6.26 6.56 7.26 7.56 8.26 8.56 9.26 9.56
Quintaine 6.28 6.58 7.28 7.58 828 858 9.28 9.58
Vertou 17.14 17.44 18.14 18.45 19.15 19.45 20.16 20.46
Grolerie 17.16 17.46 18.16 18.47 19.17 19.47 20.18 20.48
Parc Bel Air 17.17 17.47 18.17 18.48 19.18 19.48 20.19 20.49
Gare de Vertou Sud 17.19 17.49 18.19 18.49 19.19 19.49 20.20 20.50
Chalonges 17.20 17.50 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.50 20.21 20.51
La Plée 17.23 17.53 18.23 18.53 19.23 19.53 20.23 20.53
Rouleaux 17.24 17.54 18.24 18.54 19.24 19.54 20.24 20.54
Guerivieres 17.25 17.55 18.25 18.55 19.25 19.55 20.25 20.55

Basse-Goulaine
Quintaine

17.26 17.56 18.26 18.56 19.26 19.56 20.26 20.56
17.28 17.58 18.28 18.59 19.28 19.58 20.28 20.58

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

Vertou — Quintaine

10.14/10.44/11.13/11.44/12.14/12.44/13.14 13.44/14.14|14.44 15.13/15.43 16.13/16.43
10.16 10.46 11.15 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.1515.45 16.15 16.45
10.17/10.4711.17/11.47|12.17/112.47|13.17 13.47|14.17|14.47 15.17|15.47 16.17 | 16.47
10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19/12.49 13.19 13.49 14.19 14.49 15.19 15.49 16.19 16.49
10.20/10.50/11.20/11.50/12.20/12.50|13.20 13.50|14.20|14.50 15.20|15.50 16.20|16.50
10.23/10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23/12.53 13.23 13.53/14.23/14.53|15.23 15.53 16.23 16.53
10.24/110.5411.24|11.54/12.24 12.54/13.24|13.54 14.24|14.54|15.24/15.54/16.24 16.54
10.2510.55 11.25/11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25|13.55 14.25 14.55 15.25 15.55 16.25 16.56
10.2610.56 11.2611.56 12.26 12.56|13.26|13.56 14.26|14.56 | 15.26 15.56/16.26 16.57
10.29/10.59/11.29/11.59/12.29/12.58/13.28 13.58/14.28/14.5915.29/15.5916.29/17.00

Vertou —» Quintaine

10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.46 13.15 13.45 14.15 14.44 15.14 15.44 16.14 16.44
10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.48 13.17 13.47 14.17 14.46 15.16 15.46 16.16 16.46
10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.49 13.18 13.48 14.18 14.47 15.17 15.47 16.17 16.47
10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.19 13.49 14.19 14.49 15.19 15.49 16.19 16.49
10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 13.20 13.50 14.20 14.50 15.20 15.50 16.20 16.50
10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 13.23 13.53 14.23 14.53 15.23 15.53 16.23 16.53
10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 13.24 13.54 14.24 14.54 15.24 15.54 16.24 16.54
10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25 12.55 13.25 13.55 14.25 14.55 15.25 15.55 16.25 16.55
10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 13.26 13.56 14.26 14.56 15.26 15.56 16.26 16.56
10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.28 13.58 14.28 14.58 15.28 15.58 16.28 16.58

60

Quintaine
Basse-Goulaine
Gueriviéres
Rouleaux

La Plée

Chalonges

Gare de Vertou Sud
Parc Bel Air
Grolerie

Vertou

Quintaine
Basse-Goulaine
Gueriviéres
Rouleaux

La Plée

Chalonges

Gare de Vertou Sud
Parc Bel Air
Grolerie

Vertou

6.21 | 6.50
6.23 | 6.52
6.24 | 6.53
6.25 | 6.54
6.26 | 6.56
6.27 | 6.57
6.28 | 6.58
6.30 | 7.00
6.32 | 7.02
6.33 | 7.03

7.20
1.22
7.23
7.24
7.26
1.27
7.28
730
132
733

7.50
1.52
7.53
7.54
7.56
7.58
7.59
8.00
8.02
8.03

8.20
8.22
8.23
8.24
8.26
8.28
8.29
8.30
8.32
8.33

8.50
8.52
8.53
8.54
8.56
8.58  9.28
8.59 | 9.29
9.00  9.31 10.01
9.02 933 /10.03
9.03 | 9.34 /10.04

9.20
9.22
9.23
9.24
9.26

9.50
9.52
9.53
9.54
9.56
9.58
9.59

17.20/17.50/18.2018.50/19.20/ 19.50 20.2020.51
17.22.17.52 18.22/18.5219.22/19.52 20.22 20.53
17.23/17.53/18.23 18.53/19.23/19.53/20.23 20.54
17.24/17.5418.24 18.54 19.24 19.54/20.24 20.55
17.26/17.5618.26 18.5619.26/19.56/20.26 20.56
17.28 17.58 18.28 18.58 19.28 19.58/20.28 20.58
17.30/18.00/18.29 18.59/19.29/19.59/20.29 20.59
17.3218.02 18.31 19.01 19.31 20.00/20.30 21.00
17.34/18.04/18.33/19.03/19.33/20.02 | 20.32  21.02
17.35/18.05/18.34/19.04/19.34/20.03/20.33/21.03

60 JOURJAUNE

Quintaine
Basse-Goulaine
Guerivieres
Rouleaux

La Plée

Chalonges

Gare de Vertou Sud
Parc Bel Air
Grolerie

Vertou

Quintaine
Basse-Goulaine
Gueriviéres
Rouleaux

La Plée

Chalonges

Gare de Vertou Sud
Parc Bel Air
Grolerie

Vertou

6.21 6.51 7.21 751 821 851 921 9.51
6.23 | 6.53 | 7.23|7.53 | 8.23 | 8.53/| 9.23 | 9.53
6.24 6.54 7.24 7.54 824 854 9.24 954
6.25 6.55 7.25 7.55 825 855 9.25 955
6.26 6.56 7.26 7.56 8.26 8.56 9.26 9.56
6.28 6.58 7.28 7.58 828 8.58 9.28 9.58
6.29 6.59 7.29 7.59 829 859 9.29 9.9
6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 830 9.00 9.30 10.00
632 7.02 732 8.02 832 9.02 932 10.02
6.33 7.03 7.33 8.3 833 9.03 933 10.03

17.20 17.50 18.21 18.51 19.21 19.51 20.21 20.51
17.22 17.52 18.23 18.53 19.23 19.53 20.23 20.53
17.23 17.53 18.24 18.54 19.24 19.54 20.24 20.54
17.24 17.54 18.25 18.55 19.25 19.55 20.25 20.55
17.26 17.56 18.26 18.56 19.26 19.56 20.26 20.56
17.28 17.58 18.28 18.58 19.28 19.58 20.27 20.57
17.29 17.59 18.30 18.59 19.29 19.59 20.28 20.58
17.31 18.01 18.31 19.01 19.30 20.00 20.30 20.59
17.33 18.03 18.33 19.03 19.32 20.02 20.32 21.01
17.34 18.04 18.34 19.04 19.33 20.03 20.33 21.02

Quintaine — Vertou

10.20/10.50/11.20/11.50/12.20/12.50|13.20 13.50|14.20|14.50 15.20/15.50 16.20|16.50
10.22/10.52/11.22 11.52/12.22 12.52 13.22|13.52 14.22 14.52|15.22 15.52 16.22 16.52
10.23/10.53/11.23/11.53/12.23/12.53|/13.23 13.53|14.23|14.5315.23/15.53 16.23  16.53
10.24/10.54 11.24 11.54/12.24 12.54 13.24 13.54 14.24 14.54 15.24 15.54 16.24 16.54
10.26/10.56 11.26/11.56/12.26 12.56|13.26|13.56 14.26|14.56 | 15.26 15.56|16.26 16.56
10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.28 12.58 13.28 13.58/14.28 14.58|15.28 15.58 16.28 16.58
10.29/10.59/11.29/11.59/12.29/12.59/13.29/13.59 14.2914.5915.29 15.5916.30 17.00
10.31/11.01/11.31/12.01/12.31 13.00 13.30 14.00 14.31/15.01 15.31 16.01 16.32 17.02
10.33/11.03/11.33/12.03/12.33/13.02|13.32|14.02 14.33|15.03 15.33/16.03|16.34 17.04
10.34/11.04/11.34/12.04/12.34/13.03/13.33/14.03/14.34/15.0415.34/16.04 16.35/17.05

Quintaine & Vertou

10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.21 13.51 14.21 14.51 15.21 15.51 16.21 16.51
10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52 12.22 12.52 13.23 13.53 14.23 14.53 15.23 15.53 16.23 16.53
10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53 12.23 12.53 13.24 13.54 14.24 14.54 15.24 15.54 16.24 16.54
10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 13.25 13.55 14.25 14.55 15.25 15.55 16.25 16.55
10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 13.26 13.56 14.26 14.56 15.26 15.56 16.26 16.56
10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58 12.28 12.57 13.28 13.58 14.28 14.58 15.28 15.58 16.28 16.58
10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.58 13.29 13.59 14.29 14.59 15.30 16.00 16.30 17.00
10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.31 14.01 14.31 15.01 15.31 16.01 16.31 17.01
10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02 13.33 14.03 14.33 15.03 15.33 16.03 16.33 17.03
10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.34 14.04 14.34 15.04 15.34 16.04 16.34 17.04



0] sovmviver

Vertou

Grolerie

Parc Bel Air

Gare de Vertou Sud
Chalonges

La Plée

Rouleaux
Gueriviéres
Basse-Goulaine
Quintaine

Vertou

Grolerie

Parc Bel Air

Gare de Vertou Sud
Chalonges

La Plée

Rouleaux
Gueriviéres
Basse-Goulaine
Quintaine

6.16
6.18
6.19
6.20
6.21
6.23
6.24
6.25
6.26
6.28

17.15
1717
17.18
17.20
17.21
17.23
17.24
17.26
17.27
17.29

6.46
6.48
6.49
6.50
6.51
6.53
6.54
6.55
6.56
6.58

17.45
17.47
17.48
17.50
17.51
17.53
17.54
17.56
17.57
17.59

7.16
7.8
7.19
7.20
7.21
7.23
7.24
7.25
7.26
7.28

18.15
18.17
18.18
18.20
18.21
18.23
18.24
18.25
18.26
18.28

1.46
7.48
7.49
7.50
7.51
7.53
7.54
7.55
7.56
7.58

18.45
18.47
18.48
18.50
18.51
18.53
18.54
18.55
18.56
18.58

8.16
8.18
8.19
8.20
8.21
8.23
8.24
8.26
8.27
8.29

19.16
19.18
19.19
19.20
19.21
19.23
19.24
19.25
19.26
19.29

8.46
8.48
8.49
8.50
8.51
8.53
8.54
8.56
8.57
8.59

19.46
19.48
19.49
19.50
19.51
19.53
19.54
19.55
19.56
19.59

9.16
9.18
9.19
9.20
9.21
9.23
9.24
9.26
9.27
9.29

20.16
20.18
20.19
20.20
20.21
20.23
20.24
20.25
20.26
20.29

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

Vertou — Quintaine

9.45 [10.15/10.44/11.14/11.44/12.14/12.45/13.15/13.44|14.14/ 14.44/15.15/15.45/16.15/16.45
9.47 [10.17/10.46|11.16 11.46 12.16|12.47|13.1713.46 14.16 14.46/15.17|15.47|16.17|16.47
9.48 (10.18/10.47|11.17|11.47|12.17|12.48 13.18|13.47 14.17|14.47 15.18/15.48  16.18| 16.48
9.49 /10.19/10.49 11.19/11.49 12.19/12.49 13.19/13.49 14.19/14.49 15.20/15.50 16.2016.50
9.50 10.20/10.50/11.20/11.50/12.20{12.50 13.20|13.50 14.20|14.50 15.21|15.51/16.21|16.51
9.53 10.23/10.53/11.23/11.53/12.23|12.53 13.23|13.53 14.23|14.53 15.23|15.53 16.23|16.53
9.54 [10.24/10.54|11.24|11.5412.24/12.54/13.24/13.54 14.24 14.54|15.24|15.54|16.24|16.54
9.55 110.2510.5511.25 11.5512.2512.55 13.25|13.55|14.25|14.55|15.26|15.56 16.2616.56
9.56 110.2610.56|11.26 11.56 12.2612.56|13.2613.56|14.26 14.56|15.27(15.57|16.27| 16.57
9.58 110.28/10.58/11.28/11.58/12.28|12.58 13.28/13.58 14.28/14.58 15.29/15.5916.29|16.59

20.46
20.48
20.49
20.50
20.51
20.53
20.54
20.55
20.56
20.59

La ligne 60 ne circule pas le dimanche et les jours fériés (Jour blanc).

Quintaine
Basse-Goulaine
Gueriviéres
Rouleaux

La Plée

Chalonges

Gare de Vertou Sud
Parc Bel Air
Grolerie

Vertou

Quintaine
Basse-Goulaine
Guerivieres
Rouleaux

La Plée

Chalonges

Gare de Vertou Sud
Parc Bel Air
Grolerie

Vertou

6.20
6.22
6.23
6.24
6.25
6.26
6.27
6.28
6.30
6.31

17.20
17.22
17.23
17.24
17.25
17.27
17.29
17.30
17.32
17.33

6.50
6.52
6.53
6.54
6.55
6.56
6.57
6.58
7.00
7.01

17.50
17.52
17.53
17.54
17.55
17.57
17.59
18.00
18.02
18.03

7.20
1.22
7.23
7.24
7.25
721
7.28
7.29
731
1.32

18.20
18.22
18.23
18.24
18.25
18.27
18.29
18.30
18.32
18.33

© ‘60 TS

7.50
1.52
7.53
7.54
7.55
1.57
7.58
7.59
8.01
8.02

18.50
18.52
18.53
18.54
18.55
18.57
18.59
19.00
19.02
19.03

8.20
8.22
8.23
8.24
8.25
8.27
8.28
8.29
8.31
8.32

19.20
19.22
19.23
19.24
19.25
19.27
19.29
19.30
19.32
19.33

8.50
8.52
8.53
8.54
8.55
8.57
8.58
8.59
9.01
9.02

19.50
19.52
19.53
19.54
19.55
19.57
19.58
19.59
20.01
20.02

9.20
9.22
9.23
9.24
9.25
9.27
9.29
9.30
9.32
933

20.20
20.22
20.23
20.24
20.25
20.27
20.28
20.29
20.31
20.32

Quintaine — Vertou

9.50 [10.20(10.50/11.20/11.50(12.20/12.50/13.20(13.50/14.20/ 14.50/15.20/15.50/ 16.20/16.50
9.52 110.22/10.52|11.22|11.5212.22|12.52|13.22|13.52  14.22 14.52|15.22 15.52 16.22 | 16.52
9.5310.23/10.53/11.23|11.53/12.23|12.53/13.23|13.5314.23|14.5315.23|15.53 16.23| 16.53
9.54 110.2410.54/11.24/11.54|12.2412.54|13.24|13.54|14.24 | 14.54|15.24 | 15.54|16.24 | 16.54
9.55 110.25/10.55/11.25|11.55/12.25|12.55|13.25|13.55|14.25|14.55|15.2515.55|16.25 | 16.55
9.57 110.2710.57/11.2711.57|12.27 12.57|13.27|13.57 14.27 14.5715.27 15.57 16.27 16.57
9.59 [10.29/10.59/11.29/11.59/12.29/12.59/13.29|13.59|14.29|14.59|15.29/15.59|16.29|16.59
10.00/10.30/11.00|11.31/12.0112.30/13.00|13.30|14.00 14.30/15.00 15.30/16.00 16.30|17.00
10.02/10.32(11.02|11.33|12.03/12.32|13.02|13.32|14.0214.3215.02 |15.32 | 16.02|16.32|17.02
10.03/10.33/11.03|11.34/12.04/12.33/13.03/13.33/14.03|14.33/15.03|15.33/16.03|16.33/17.03

20.50
20.52
20.53
20.54
20.55
20.57
20.58
20.59
21.00
21.01



